
 
 

 
 

page 1 of 2 
 

 

MEDIA RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

 

 

FINANCIAL RESULTS ANNOUNCEMENT 

 

 

WESTPORTS HANDLED A CONTAINER VOLUME OF 5.57 MILLION  

TWENTY-FOOT EQUIVALENT UNITS (“TEUS”) IN THE 6-MONTH PERIOD OF 2025 

 

Petaling Jaya, 1st August 2025 

 

Westports Holdings Berhad (“Westports” or the “Company”) has announced its financial results 

for the 2nd quarter and the six months ended 30th June 2025. During the first half of the year, 

Westports achieved a total revenue of RM1,312 million, as the Company handled a container 

volume of 5.57 million TEUs. The intra-Asia trade continued to underpin Westports’ container 

volume as the trade lane accounted for 61% of the volume handled. Meanwhile, the 

Conventional segment handled and facilitated a throughput of 5.71 million metric tonnes of 

bulk cargo during the six-month period, with notable growth in the dry bulk segment. 

 

Westports operates 24 hours a day with a staff strength of 5,600. The operational workforce 

cost is the most significant cost component, increasing by 8%. The Company has increased 

its payments to the port authority under the extended supplemental privatisation agreement, 

which commenced on 1st September 2024. The cash flows statement reflected higher service 

concession-related assets and obligations. At the bottom line, the Company reported a Profit 

After Tax of RM454 million for the 6-month period of 2025. 

 

Datuk Ruben Emir Gnanalingam, the Executive Chairman of Westports, assessed that, “The 

US economy remained resilient despite trade tariffs, whereas the region’s demand for 

container handling remained strong due to a container shipping alliance restructuring.  At 

Westports, we anticipate favourable demand for container terminal handling facilities by the 

time the Company commissions the expanded container terminal CT10 into service in 2028.” 

 

 

 

- End - 

 



 
 

 
 

page 2 of 2 
 

 

 

About Westports Holdings Berhad 

  

Westports Holdings Berhad was listed on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad on 18th October 

2013 and is Malaysia’s largest listed port operator. The Company is involved in container and conventional cargo 

handling, providing a wide range of port services, including marine, rental, and other ancillary services. The 

Company is strategically located in Port Klang along the Straits of Malacca.  

 

Important notice 

 

Kindly read this media release and the announcement released to Bursa Malaysia on 1st August 2025 for a 

comprehensive understanding of Westports’ financial results. 

 

This document may contain certain forward-looking statements with respect to Westports’ financial condition, results 

of operations and business, and management’s strategy, plans and objectives of Westports. These statements 

include, without limitation, those that express forecasts, expectations, and projections, such as forecasts, 

expectations, and projections related to new products and services, revenue, profit, cash flow, and operational 

metrics. 

 

These statements (and all other forward-looking statements, contained in this document) are not guarantees of 

future performance and are subject to risks, uncertainties and other factors, some of which are beyond Westports’ 

control, are difficult to predict and could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied or 

forecast in the forward-looking statements.  

 

All forward-looking statements in this document are based on information known to Westports on the date hereof. 

Westports undertakes no obligation publicly to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result 

of new information, future events or otherwise.  

 

The information in this document, including forward-looking statements, has not been independently verified. 

Without limiting any of the foregoing in this disclaimer, no representation or warranty, express or implied, is made 

as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy or completeness of such information.  

 

Westports and its subsidiaries, affiliates, representatives and advisers shall have no liability whatsoever (whether 

in negligence or otherwise) for any loss, damage, costs or expenses, howsoever arising out of or in connection with 

this presentation or statement. 


